

Serial No.20
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 615 of 2025

Date of Order: 19.03.2026

Shri. Tarun Kumar Saha

Vs. The Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. L.N.Areng, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. P.Hazarika, Adv. for R 1.
Ms. N.G. Shylla, Adv. for R 2.
Mr. P.J.Das, Adv. for R 3 & 4.

Mr. P.J.Das, learned counsel for the respondents No. 3 & 4, submits that affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 4 has been filed, and there will be no affidavit forthcoming on behalf of the respondent No. 3.

Ms. N.G.Shylla, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 prays for and is allowed further two weeks' time to file the affidavit.

Mr. L.N.Areng, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that no rejoinder will be filed to the affidavits filed by the respondents.

List this matter on 07-04-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.03.2026
"Samantha PS"